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Names of Unions. Number ol
Membeia.

Industrial Unions of Employees—continued.
Brought forward

Otago and Southland District—continued.
Southland Bakers
Southland Builders and Contractors
Southland Master Tailors
Southland Sawmillers
Union Steamship Company of New Zealand (Limited)

757 2,211

12
50
11
51

1

Taranaki District—
New Plymouth Master Tailors
Taranaki Licensed Victuallers
Taranaki Master Bakers
Taranaki Master Builders

882
8

22
28
41

Marlboroiigh District—
Marlborough Master Bakers ...
Marlborough Sheep-owpers
Marlborough Traction-engine and Machine Owners ...

99

5
27
16

48
Nelson District—

Nelson Master Bakers 9

Westland District—Progress Mines of New Zealand (Limited)
Westland Sawmilling
Westport Coal Company (Limited)

9

1
25

1
27

Total members 113 Industrial Unions of Employers 3,276

Industeial Unions of Wokkees, —
Northern (Auckland) District—

Auckland Beamsmen
Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-rulers, and Cutters
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ...
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New

Zealand
Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Workers
Auckland Builders and Contractors' Labourers
Auckland Butchers
Auckland Cabmen
Auckland Carters
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers ... ...
Auckland Coachworkers
Auckland Cooks and Stewards
Auckland Coopers
Auckland Curriers
Auckland District of the Australasian Institution of Marine Engineers
Auckland Electric Tramways
Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, Soapworkers, and General Tannery

Employees
Auckland Female Type-setters
Auckland Fish-curers
Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coalers...
Auckland Grocers' Assistants
Auckland Gumdiggers
Auckland Gumworkers
Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants
Auckland House-pamters
Auckland Ironmoulders
Auckland Letterpress Machinists
Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastrycooks
Auckland Operative Bootmakers
Auckland Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Metal-workers ...
Auckland Quarry and Scoria Pit Employees
Auckland Rattan and Wicker Workers ...

17
19

322
99

464

51
76
64
33

193
81
38
41
14
28

152
172

73
7

38
34
84

184
122

15
155
53
25

101
254

34
50
11

Carried forward 3104
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