	ons.				Numbe Memb	
NDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS—continued						
Brought forward	•				757 2	,21
Otago and Southland District—continued.					10	
Southland Bakers Southland Builders and Contractors	• • •		• •	••••	$\begin{array}{c} 12 \\ 50 \end{array}$	
Southland Master Tailors	• • •		•••		11	
Southland Sawmillers	• • •				51	
Union Steamship Company of New Ze		mited)			1	
	`	,				88
Taranaki District—						
New Plymouth Master Tailors	• • •	•••	•••	•••	$\frac{8}{22}$	
Taranaki Licensed Victuallers Taranaki Master Bakers		• • •	•••		28	
Taranaki Master Builders					41	
						ç
Marlborough District—						
Marlborough Master Bakers		•••			5	
Marlborough Sheep-owners	 Li ()	•••	.,.	•••	27	
Marlborough Traction-engine and Mac	mne Own	ers			16	4
Nelson District—						2
Nelson Master Bakers				•••	9	
Westland District—	. 10					
Progress Mines of New Zealand (Limi				, • • •	1 05	
Westland Sawmilling Westport Coal Company (Limited)	•••	• • •		****	$\begin{vmatrix} 25 \\ 1 \end{vmatrix}$	
Westport Coar Company (Limited)	•••			•••	1	4
					_	
Total members 113 Indust	trial Unio	ns of Emp	loyers	•••		3,2
		•	•		=	
					. :	
Nouthern (Assetted) District						
Northern (Auckland) District— Auckland Beamsmen					17	
Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-rulers, a	and Cutte:	:s			19	
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated	Society of	f Carpente			000	
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated		r Carponic	rs and Joi	ners	322	
	Society of	f Engineer	rs		99	
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated	Society of Society	f Engineer	rs		-	
Zealand	d Society	f Engineer	rs		99 464	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay	d Society Workers	f Engineer	rs		99 464 51	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L	d Society Workers abourers	f Engineer	rs	s of New	99 464 51 76	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers	d Society Workers abourers	f Engineer	rs		99 464 51	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters	Workers abourers	f Engineer	rs	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers	Workers abourers	f Enginee of Railwa 	rs	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers	Workers abourers	f Enginee of Railwa 	rs	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards	Workers abourers	f Enginee of Railwa 	rs y Servant	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers	Workers abourers	f Enginee of Railwa	rs y Servant	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers	Workers abourers	f Engineer of Railwa	rs y Servant	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian	Workers abourers Institutio	f Engineer of Railwa	rs y Servant	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways	Workers abourers Institutio	f Enginee of Railwa	y Servant	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees	Workers abourers Institutio	f Enginee of Railwa	y Servant	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters	Workers abourers Institutio	of Engineer of Railwa	rs y Servant e Enginee General	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers	Workers abourers Institution Soapworke	of Engineer of Railwa	y Servant	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 7	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coale	Workers abourers Institutio Soapworke	of Engineer of Railwa	y Servant	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 38 34	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coale Auckland Grocers' Assistants	Workers abourers Institutio Soapworke	of Engineer of Railwa	y Servant	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 38 34 84	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Coaters Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coale Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers	Workers abourers Institutio Soapworke	of Engineer of Railwa	y Servant	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 38 34	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Corriers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coale Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers	Workers abourers Institutio Soapworke	of Engineer of Railwa	e Enginee	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 84 84 184 122 15	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Coathworkers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coale Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants	Workers abourers Institutio Soapworke	of Engineer of Railwa	e Enginee	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 84 84 184 122 15 155	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coale Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland House-painters Auckland Ironmoulders	Workers abourers Institution Soapworke	of Engineer of Railwa	e Enginee	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 73 84 84 184 122 155 53	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Coathworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coale Auckland Goocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland Ironmoulders Auckland Letterpress Machinists	Workers abourers Institution Soapworke	of Engineer of Railwa	e Enginee	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 7 38 34 84 184 122 155 53 25	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coale Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland House-painters Auckland Letterpress Machinists Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastry	Workers abourers Institution Soapworke ers ycooks	of Engineer of Railwa	e Enginee General	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 7 38 34 184 122 15 155 53 25 101	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Coopers Auckland Coopers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coale Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland House-painters Auckland Letterpress Machinists Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastry Auckland Operative Bootmakers	Workers abourers Institutio Soapworke ers ycooks	f Engineer of Railwa	e Enginee General	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 7 38 34 184 122 15 155 53 25 101 254	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Cortificated Engine-drivers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Coopers Auckland Copers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coale Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland Ironmoulders Auckland Deprative Bakers and Pastry Auckland Operative Bootmakers Auckland Plumbers, Gasfitters, and M	Workers abourers	f Engineer of Railwa	e Enginee General	rs Tannery	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 7 38 34 184 122 15 155 53 25 101 254 34	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Coopers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coale Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland House-painters Auckland Letterpress Machinists Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastry Auckland Operative Bootmakers Auckland Plumbers, Gasfitters, and M Auckland Quarry and Scoria Pit Empl	Workers abourers	f Enginee of Railwa n of Marin	e Enginee General	s of New	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 7 38 34 184 122 15 155 53 25 101 254	
Zealand Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Auckland Builders and Contractors' L Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Cortificated Engine-drivers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Coopers Auckland Copers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Gasworks Stokers and Coale Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland Ironmoulders Auckland Deprative Bakers and Pastry Auckland Operative Bootmakers Auckland Plumbers, Gasfitters, and M	Workers abourers	f Engineer of Railwa	e Enginee General	s of New Tannery	99 464 51 76 64 33 193 81 38 41 14 28 152 172 73 7 38 34 184 122 15 155 53 25 101 254 34 50	